PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sartomer Company Inc.	12/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Cray Valley Technology USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	468 Thomas Jones Way
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Exton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5506308
Patent Number:	6232405
Patent Number:	5298562
Patent Number:	5776294
Patent Number:	5767181
Patent Number:	5696190
Patent Number:	5587433
Patent Number:	6194504
Patent Number:	6472069
Patent Number:	5521248
Patent Number:	5300569
Patent Number:	6613854
Patent Number:	6710147
Patent Number:	6825302

REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: mfritzinger@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan H. Spadt/M. Fritzinger

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CVT-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan H. Spadt

Total Attachments: 2

source=CVT0001assignment#page1.tif source=CVT0001assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT - Letters Patent/Patent **Applications**

Whereas, Sartomer Company Inc. is the owner of record of the Letters Patent/Patent Application Numbers listed on the attached appendix.

ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Cray Valley Technology USA, LLC 468 Thomas Jones Way, Suite 100 Exton. PA 19341

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the U.S. Letters Patent and Patent Applications and corresponding Foreign Patents and Patent Applications identified on the attached appendix.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above identified Letters Patent and all Letters Patent, including reissues, reexaminations, to be obtained therefor.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

SIGNATURE of	Assignor of Record		
Signature	DOCAVE		
Name	VINCENT VADO	ح Title	PRESIDENT
Date	12/31/2009	Telephone	610.363.4100
Total Number of	Assignment Pages 2		

PATENT

REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0959

APPENDIX

Patent Number	Issued Date	Ownership Recorded at Reel/Frame
5,506,308	April 9, 1996	008907/0984
6,232,405	May 15, 2001	021109/0260
5,298,562	March 29, 2004	005867/0385
5,776,294	July 7, 1998	009360/0240
5,767,181	June 16,1998	009095/0682
5,696,190	December 9,1997	007952/0241
5,587,433	December 24, 1996	008152/0534
6,194,504	February 27, 2001	008520/0337
6,472,069	December 29, 2002	023950/0386
5,521,248	May 28, 1996	011511/0536
5,300,569	April 5, 1994	011511/0536
6,613,854	September 2, 2003	018171/0595
6,710,147	March 23, 2004	016360/0547
6,825,302	November 30, 2004	015104/0522

CORRESPONDING FOREIGN PATENT NUMBERS		
FOR U.S. PATENT NO. 6,380,278		
German (EP) Patent No. 602 25 527.9-08	Granted: March 12, 2008	
France (EP) Patent No. 1 352 007	Granted: March 12, 2008	
UK (FP) Patent No. 1 352 007	Granted: March 12, 2008	

	FOREIGN PATENT NUMBERS PATENT NO. 5,587,433
German (EP) Patent No. 0 845 008	Issued: July 4, 2001
Spain (EP) Patent No. 0 845 008	Issued: July 4, 2001
France (EP) Patent No. 0 845 008	Issued: July 4, 2001
Netherlands (EP) Patent No. 0 845 008	Issued: July 4, 2001
UK (EP) Patent No. 0 845 008	Issued: July 4, 2001

CORRESPONDING FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER	
FOR U.S. PATENT NO. 6,232,405	
Canada Appl. No. 2 331 082	Filed: January 15, 2001

CORRESPONDING FOREIGN PATENT NUMBERS	
FOR U.S. PATENT NO. 5,776,294	
Japan Patent No. 3 155 392	Issued: February 2, 2001
German (EP) Patent No. 693 01 004.5	Issued: December 13, 1995
Austria (EP) Patent No. 05 702 77	Issued: December 13, 1995
Belgium (EP) Patent No. 05 702 77	Issued: December 13, 1995
Spain (EP) Patent No. 05 702 77	Issued: December 13, 1995
France (EP) Patent No. 05 702 77	Issued: December 13, 1995
Italy (EP) Patent No. 05 702 77	Issued: December 13, 1995
Netherlands (EP) Patent No. 05 702 77	Issued: December 13, 1995
UK (EP) Patent No. 05 702 77	Issued: December 13, 1995
Sweden (EP) Patent No. 05 702 77	Issued: December 13, 1995
Switzerland (EP) Patent No. 05 702 77	Issued: December 13, 1995

Japan Appl. No. 2001-5579525	Filed: February 2, 2001
German Patent No.: 601 03 049.4	Issued: April 28, 2004
France Patent No.: 1 272 581	Issued: April 28, 2004
UK Patent No.: 1 272 581	Issued: April 28, 2004

RECORDED: 08/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0960